TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lehman Communications Corporation		02/15/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prairie Mountain Publishing Company LLP
Street Address:	101 W. Colfax Avenue, Suite 1100
Internal Address:	c/o Media News Group, Inc.
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

900184825

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1866982	TIMES-CALL
Registration Number:	1866983	REPORTER-HERALD
Registration Number:	1866984	TO BUILD A BETTER WORLD, START IN YOUR OWN COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2434888	LPC LONGS PEAK COMMUNICATORS INC.
Registration Number:	2513953	LONGMONT FYI
Registration Number:	2499538	LOVELAND FYI
Registration Number:	3152323	LOVELAND WEEKLY
Registration Number:	3152325	LONGMONT WEEKLY
Registration Number:	3350673	RH WEEKLY
Registration Number:	3315395	TAKE FIVE
Registration Number:	3465604	COLORAUDIO
Registration Number:	3727309	LONGMONT MAGAZINE
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 004485 FRAME: 0606

3720865 DAILY RECORD Registration Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (212)837-6269 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-837-6550 Email: kuhn@hugheshubbard.com Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013290.00085 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PERLA M. KUHN /PERLA M. KUHN/ Signature: 02/23/2011 Date: **Total Attachments: 4** source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lehman Communications Corporation, a Colorado corporation, ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 350 Terry Street, Longmont, CO 80502 and P.O. Box 299, Longmont, CO 80502, has adopted, used and is using the marks that are the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Marks"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATED
TIMES-CALL	1866982	December 13, 1994
REPORTER HERALD	1866983	December 13, 1994
TO BUILD A BETTER WORLD, START IN YOUR OWN COMMUNITY	1866984	December 13, 1994
LPC LONGS PEAK COMMUNICATORS INC. & DESIGN	2434888	March 13, 2001
LONGMONT FYI	2513953	December 4, 2001
LOVELAND FYI	2499538	October 23, 2001
LOVELAND WEEKLY	3152323	October 3, 2006
LONGMONT WEEKLY	3152325	October 3, 2006
RH WEEKLY	3350673	December 11, 2007
TAKE FIVE	3315395	October 23, 2007
COLORAUDIO	3465604	July 15, 2008
LONGMONT MAGAZINE	3727309	December 22, 2009
DAJLY RECORD	3720865	December 8, 2009

AND, WHEREAS, Prairie Mountain Publishing Company LLP, a limited liability partnership organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), having a place of business at c/o Media News Group, Inc., 101 W. Colfax Avenue, Suite 1100, Denver, CO 80202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and past common law causes of action;

00981233.DOC:3

2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Lehman Communications Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Prairie Mountain Publishing Company LLP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and past common law causes of action.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

00981233,DQC;3

Lehman	Commu	inications	Corporation

By: Edwart Jikmour

Name: Edward Lehman

Title: <u>Charman</u>

Dated: February 15, 2011

[Signature Page to USPTO Assignment]

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF	COLORADO)
COUNTY O	F BOWDER) ss.:)

On this 14th day of February, 2011, before me personally came Educard Lehman Chairman of Jehman Communications Christo me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC
ANNE S. TULLY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO

RECORDED: 02/23/2011

My Commission Expires 06/05/2013